
BEST SEGMENT TIMES - 450 MOTO #2

LUCAS OIL AMA PRO MOTOCROSS CHAMPIONSHIP

PRAIRIE CITY OHV PARK - SACRAMENTO, CA

ROUND 1 OF 12 - MAY 21, 2011

450 Motocross

HANGTOWN MOTOCROSS CLASSIC

SEGMENT #1
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  31:10.9501

2 R. Villopoto  31:11.3542

1 R. Dungey  41:11.7073

14 K. Windham  31:13.0924

12 T. Hahn  71:13.7415

29 A. Short  31:14.0386

24 B. Metcalfe  91:14.4247

32 J. Weimer  21:14.7208

18 D. Millsaps  31:14.7269

539 R. Dietrich  81:15.17810

377 C. Pourcel  41:15.66011

43 W. Peick  41:16.02312

11 K. Chisholm  21:16.11413

26 M. Byrne  61:16.45914

144 C. Craig  91:16.54615

27 N. Wey  71:16.65916

3 M. Brown  31:16.72617

867 F. Noren  51:16.79718

45 V. Friese  31:17.00019

942 T. Simmonds  71:17.00920

526 B. LaMay  21:17.05221

69 H. Harrison  41:17.58122

963 A. Narita  41:18.01823

732 T. Hames  21:18.10624

135 R. Fitch Jr.  31:18.45925

76 K. Partridge  21:18.68426

865 C. Aspegren  71:18.89827

709 T. Bright  21:18.93628

235 K. Rookstool  61:19.61829

432 R. Bell  41:19.64730

223 B. Bruner  61:20.09931

672 S. Rarick  31:20.57632

300 K. Manderscheid  41:20.67033

952 A. Conway  31:21.44134

587 D. Kendall  31:21.79635

897 B. Ballard  41:22.02736

501 S. Wennerstrom  21:22.32037

SEGMENT #2
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

22 C. Reed  718.1951

14 K. Windham  218.2762

1 R. Dungey  1018.3013

2 R. Villopoto  218.3154

539 R. Dietrich  1018.5215

24 B. Metcalfe  218.5776

69 H. Harrison  418.5957

12 T. Hahn  218.7118

32 J. Weimer  218.7369

144 C. Craig  618.73810

18 D. Millsaps  218.81411

29 A. Short  218.99612

377 C. Pourcel  519.08313

3 M. Brown  219.13814

942 T. Simmonds  319.14615

867 F. Noren  419.16716

865 C. Aspegren  419.16917

11 K. Chisholm  219.18218

26 M. Byrne  219.25519

27 N. Wey  319.33120

709 T. Bright  319.35621

43 W. Peick  219.36622

432 R. Bell  119.40423

672 S. Rarick  219.49724

76 K. Partridge  619.53725

526 B. LaMay  219.59426

952 A. Conway  419.62427

223 B. Bruner  419.73728

235 K. Rookstool  519.74629

45 V. Friese  319.79330

732 T. Hames  219.87231

963 A. Narita  719.93732

300 K. Manderscheid  619.96633

135 R. Fitch Jr.  120.06334

587 D. Kendall  420.09135

897 B. Ballard  420.38536

409 D. Huddleston  120.83937

501 S. Wennerstrom  221.61038

SEGMENT #3
POS. # NAME BEST TIME

IN 

LAP

1 R. Dungey  244.3531

2 R. Villopoto  144.5392

22 C. Reed  144.5813

18 D. Millsaps  1644.7154

14 K. Windham  244.8355

32 J. Weimer  1645.4976

24 B. Metcalfe  345.7617

12 T. Hahn  245.9518

29 A. Short  345.9629

377 C. Pourcel  346.08110

539 R. Dietrich  246.20211

27 N. Wey  646.23312

11 K. Chisholm  146.29313

43 W. Peick  546.42114

26 M. Byrne  846.43815

144 C. Craig  246.53116

3 M. Brown  246.58817

526 B. LaMay  346.64318

865 C. Aspegren  1446.88719

942 T. Simmonds  247.05220

432 R. Bell  647.24221

45 V. Friese  247.27522

709 T. Bright  347.35623

867 F. Noren  347.52224

963 A. Narita  647.75425

135 R. Fitch Jr.  147.77626

732 T. Hames  248.04627

235 K. Rookstool  1448.08028

76 K. Partridge  148.38629

223 B. Bruner  648.39430

672 S. Rarick  748.42131

69 H. Harrison  348.70332

409 D. Huddleston  148.81633

897 B. Ballard  348.94734

300 K. Manderscheid  649.08935

587 D. Kendall  249.35536

952 A. Conway  149.53337

501 S. Wennerstrom  149.89638
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